The Residential Development Control provisions of this section shall apply to all types
of residential development in the City of Morgan Hill including single family which includes

mobile homes and multi family housing

B Number of Development Allotments

The population ceiling for the City as of January 1 2020 is forty eight thousand
48 000 This ceiling shall not be increased regardless ofwhether additional lands are added to

the City or its Urban Service Area However if any of the following existing County
subdivisions which are already within the City s Urban Growth Boundary Existing County